

15.06.2023  
Sl.No. 36-37  
Ct. 33  
Amalranjan

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

CRA 699 of 2014  
With  
CRA 698 of 2014

Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya  
Mr. Arani Bhattacharya  
Ms. Bindia Paul.....for the appellant

Mr. Bidyut Kr. Roy  
Mr. Avishek Sinha.....for the State

On the prayer of learned advocate for the appellant,  
let the matter appear on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

( Ananya Bandyopadhyay,J. )