

06.12.2023  
Sl.25  
Ct.33  
S.R.

CRA 699 of 2014

In the matter of : Md. Bablu @ Bablu Khan  
.... for the appellant.

Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya  
Mr. Arani Bhattacharya  
Ms. Bindia Paul .... for the appellant.

Mr. Avishek Sinha ... for the State.

Next date be fixed for hearing on 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 along with CRA  
698 of 2014.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**