

05.03.2024  
12 & 13  
Ct. No. 33  
**KAUSHIK**

**C.R.A. 698 of 2014**  
**with**  
**C.R.A. 699 of 2014**

**In Re. Bhotto Sk @ Bhottu Sk @ Guddu**  
... appellant in CRA 698 of 2014

**In Re. Md. Bablu @ Bablu Khan**  
... appellant in CRA 699 of 2014

Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya  
Mr. Arani Bhattacharya  
Ms. Bindia Paul  
... for the appellant in CRA 699 of 2014

Mr. Bidyut Roy  
Ms. Sima Biswas  
... for the State in CRA 698 of 2014

Mr. Avishek Sinha  
... for the State in CRA 699 of 2014

Heard in part.

List the appeal on **29<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.**

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**