

21.06.2024
71 & 72
cm

CRA 698 of 2014
With
CRA 699 of 2014

In the matter of : Bhotto Sk @ Bhottu Sk @ Guddu
.... appellant in CRA 698 of 2014.
In the matter of : Md. Bablu @ Bablu Khan
.... appellant in CRA 699 of 2014

Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya
.... for the appellant in CRA 699 of 2014.

Mr. Avishek Sinha
... for the State in CRA 699 of 2014.

Mr. Bidyut Kumar Roy
... for the State in CRA 698 of 2014

The written notes of argument filed by the learned
advocate for the appellant in CRA 699 of 2014 be kept on
record.

Let the matter be fixed on 5th August, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)