

27.11.2025
1 & 2
cm

CRA 698 of 2014
With
CRA 699 of 2014

In the matter of : Bhotto Sk @ Bhottu Sk @ Guddu
.... appellant in CRA 698 of 2014.
In the matter of : Md. Bablu @ Bablu Khan
.... appellant in CRA 699 of 2014

Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya
.... for the appellant in CRA 699 of 2014.

Mr. Avishek Sinha
... for the State in CRA 699 of 2014.

Mr. Bidyut Kumar Roy
... for the State in CRA 698 of 2014

1. The written notes of argument filed by the learned advocate representing the State in CRA 699 of 2014 be kept on record.
2. Let the matter be fixed on 16th January, 2026 for final hearing.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)