

16.01.2026  
18 & 19  
cm

CRA 698 of 2014  
With  
CRA 699 of 2014

In the matter of : Bhotto Sk @ Bhottu Sk @ Guddu  
.... appellant in CRA 698 of 2014.  
In the matter of : Md. Bablu @ Bablu Khan  
.... appellant in CRA 699 of 2014

Mr. Bibaswan Bhattacharya  
.... for the appellant in CRA 699 of 2014.

Mr. Avishek Sinha

... for the State in CRA 699 of 2014.

1. Hearing concluded. CAV.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**