

04.05.2026
15 & 16
cm

CRA 698 of 2014
With
CRA 699 of 2014

In the matter of : Bhotto Sk @ Bhottu Sk @ Guddu
.... appellant in CRA 698 of 2014.

In the matter of : Md. Bablu @ Bablu Khan
.... appellant in CRA 699 of 2014

1. At the time of pronouncement of the judgment, today the learned advocates representing both the parties were not present and in view of the resolution of the Bar Association of the High Court at Calcutta dated 30th April, 2026 the judgment could not be pronounced.
2. Next date be fixed on 5th May, 2026 for pronouncement of the judgment.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)